
  United Nations ECE/EB.AIR/2011/1/Corr.1

 

Economic and Social Council Distr.: General 
25 October 2011 
 
English only 

Economic Commission for Europe 
Executive Body for the Convention on Long-range 
Transboundary Air Pollution 
Twenty-ninth session 
Geneva 12–16 December, 2011 
Agenda item 13 of the provisional agenda 
Financial requirements for the implementation of the Convention 

  Financial requirements for the implementation of  
the Convention 

  Note by the secretariat 

  Corrigendum 

Replace table 1 with the table below. 

Table 1 
Contributions to the financing of the Cooperative Programme for Monitoring and Evaluation  
of the Long-range Transmission of Air Pollutants in Europe as of 28 September 2011 (in US$) 

Contributions received Contributions in 2011 

Parties 
EMEP Protocol 

in force since
In kind 

 1981–2010
In cash 

 1981–2010
Arrears by 

01/01/2011 Expected Received
   
Austria 1988-01-28  896 144   45 070 45 070

Belarus 1988-01-28 120 650 2 930   1 780  

Belgium 1988-01-28  1 030 138   56 920 56 920

Bosnia and Herzegovina 1992-03-06  5 045   680 680

Bulgaria 1988-01-28 60 169 9 300   1 990 1 990

Canada 1988-01-28  86 614   Voluntary  

Croatia 1992-10-08  38 841   5 140 5 140

Cyprus 1992-02-18  26 108   2 460 2 460

Czech Republic 1993-01-01  209 282   18 450 18 450

Denmark 1988-01-28  740 760   38 940 38 910

Estonia 2002-03-07  5 976   2 100 2 073

GE.11-25452 



ECE/EB.AIR/2011/1/Corr.1 

Contributions received Contributions in 2011 

Parties 
EMEP Protocol 

in force since
In kind 

 1981–2010
In cash 

 1981–2010
Arrears by 

01/01/2011 Expected Received
   
Finland 1988-01-28  670 644   29 980 29 955

France 1988-01-28  5 454 539  323 990  

Germany 1988-01-28  8 665 613 22 033 424 250 424 250

Greece 1988-09-22  378 171   36 530  

Hungary 1988-01-28 24 945 132 675   15 410  

Ireland 1988-01-28  288 758   26 360  

Italy 1989-04-12  3 871 325 72 208 264 510  

Latvia 1997-05-19  13 189   1 990 1 990

Liechtenstein 1988-01-28  7 429   470 470

Lithuania 2003-11-07  6 650   3 410  

Luxembourg 1988-01-28  66 438   4 770 4 770

Malta 1997-06-12  7 769 991 890  

Monaco 1999-11-25  1 972   160 151

Montenegro 2006-10-23  350   160  

Netherlands 1988-01-28  1 817 300   98 110 98 100

Norway 1988-01-28  849 129   46 070  

Poland 1988-12-13 131 337 317 713   43 870  

Portugal 1989-04-10  292 431   26 990  

Romania 2003-07-27  5 780 17 450 5 760  

Russian Federation 1988-01-28 2 434 909 877 517  68 130 68 192

Serbia 1992-04-27  35 695 1 120  1 890 3 010

Slovakia 1993-05-28  63 965   7 550 7 550

Slovenia 1992-07-06  56 346  5 450 10 590

Spain 1988-01-28  2 045 540 1 911 168 130  

Sweden 1988-01-28  1 220 799   56 340 56 310

Switzerland 1988-01-28  1 257 120   59 800 59 800

The former Yugoslav 
Republic of Macedonia 2010-03-31  0   310  

Turkey 1988-01-28  360 689   32 760 32 760

Ukraine 1988-01-28 180 164 30 077 175 205a 3 140  

United Kingdom 1988-01-28  5 324 325   349 460 349 460

United States 1988-01-28  169 850   Voluntary  

European Union 1988-01-28  1 454 977   78 530 

Former Czechoslovakia   113 405 0     

Former German 
Democratic Republic   171 052 0      

Former Soviet Union   2 669 522 0      

Former Yugoslavia    25 699      

2  



ECE/EB.AIR/2011/1/Corr.1 

Contributions received Contributions in 2011 

Parties 
EMEP Protocol 

in force since
In kind 

 1981–2010
In cash 

 1981–2010
Arrears by 

01/01/2011 Expected Received
   

Total 43 Parties 5 904 108 38 821 612 289 798 2 358 700 1 319 051

a  Arrears of $175,205 for Ukraine for the period 1996–2001 to be contributed in kind.  
 

    

 3 


	Table 1 Contributions to the financing of the Cooperative Programme for Monitoring and Evaluation  of the Long-range Transmission of Air Pollutants in Europe as of 28 September 2011 (in US$)

